A letter from the Board of Public Affairs concerning their financial status and a possibility of altering the water rates to remied the cause, was read. The Council took action in selecting a committee to study the situation and report at a later date.

Tt was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Emoy W. Bradshut Mayor

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding, Jan. 10, 1949, Present: Messrs. Robert J. Schweizer, Don Schell, W.H. Puterbaugh, E.C. Crane, EDW. Decker and Robert H. Foz.

The minutes of the Dec. 13, 1948 were read and approved. It was moved by Mr. Puterbaugh, seconded by Mr. Crane and carried that the following bills be approve for payment.

•		
General Fund		
V.1 James R. Smith- Sal. 1st 2 wks. Jan.	\$100.00	
V.2 Louis Campbell-Sal. Jan.	76.00	
V.3 Squire Sanders & Dempsey-Services on Sewer Bond	50.00	
V.6 The Dayton Law Library- 1948 Apportionment	113.87	
V.7 The Dayton Stencil Works CoBalance on Acct.	23.32	1 /
V.9 Iddings, Jeffrey, Weisman & Rogers-Solicitor	200.00	
		a
St. Maint. (M)		
V.4 Holthaus Trans. Co Hauling Posts	1.34	
V.5 Centerville Coal & Feed Co Material for Streets	- 6.95	~
V.8 Wilson Concrete Products- Balance on Acct	24.98	e
		Bread .
	596.46	
Discussion followed concerning the cleaning o	f catch	basins,

clearing driveway at Walton's, concerning the grade on W. Franklin, to gravel the road to the quarry, and to work on water rates to give Board of Public Affairs sufficient money to continue.

With the water rates, the mayor appointed of Mr. Schweizer. Mr. Puterbaugh and Mr. Nafe to submit to the Council a plan or system of rates. An ordinance to be prepared and presented at the next Council meeting.

Mr. Puterbaugh presented to the Council by charta a study of the problem of supplying water to Centerville at a reasonable their. profit to meet obligations.

1949

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Crane, that the Council renew the contract to have Mr. Campbell as Village Firechief for the comming year. A robl call was ordered which resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Decker and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Omoy &

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio met in regular session in the Council Chamber Jan. 24, 1949 with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: Messrs. Donn Schell. Robert J. Schweizer, Robert H. Fox, W.H. Puterbaugh, and E.C. Crane. Mr. Decker was absent.

The minutes of the meeting held Jan. 10,1949 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund

V.10 James R. Smith-Salary 2nd. 2 wks. Jan.	\$100.00	
V.13 The Dayton Power and Light-Streeet Lights	60.75	
V.14 The Columbus Blank Book-Affidavits	2.50	
V.15 The Ohio Bell Tel. CoJan. Service	5.60	0.
V.16 Shell Oil CoGas for Cruiser	26.99	
V.17 Washington TwpUse of hall,1/3 gas bill	105.62	
St. Maint. (M) Fund		*
V.11 Addison M. Hackley-Labor Cleaning Streets	60.75	
St. Maint. (G) Fund		
V.12 The Dayton Power and Light-Traffic Light	6.00	

368.21

Mr. Schweizer introduced Ord. No. 1-1949, Being "An ordinance to make appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the Village of Cemterville."

It was moved by Mr. Crane, seconded by Mr.Schell and carried that the ordinance should pass. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes being cast in favor of the motion.

Mr Puterbaugh introduced Ord.No.2-1949, Being,"It is hereby provided that, beginning with the 1st day of April 1949, the rates charged for water furnished by the Village of Centerville to the residents of the Village of Centerville be as follows: Five dollars (\$5.00) for the first 7,500 gallons or any part thereof used per quarter